Variable Frequency Drives
            U.S. List Price Key
                                 October, 2007
Siemens Building Technologies, Inc.
 144-111VU
Part Number Configuration
Example Product No.: S E D 2 - 0 . 7 5 / 2 2 X
Model
SED2- VFD only
kW  rating
0.37, 0.55,   [See Note 1 for these selections]
0.75, 1.1, 1.5, 2.2, (Uses 2 to 4
3, 4, 5.5, 7.5, 11, 15, spaces plus
18.5, 22, 30, 37, 45, a divider "/")
55, 75, 90   [See Note 2 for these selections]
Voltage
2 200 to 240V
3 380 to 480V
4 500 to 600V
NEMA rating
2 (IP 20)
1 NEMA Type 1
5 NEMA Type 12 (IP 54)    [See Note 2]
Filter
X Factory Required Designator
  *** leave blank ***
Example Product No.: V B E 4 4 0 . F 1 2 0 X
Model
VB VFD with Bypass
Series
A
E Electronic Bypass
Voltage
1 208 V
2 230 to 240 V
3 380 to 480 V
4 500 to 600 V
HP rating
0.5, 0.7,    [See Note 2 for these selections]
1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 7.5,
10., 15., 20., 25., 30., 40., 50., 60.,
75., 100, 125     [See Note 3 for these selections]
Disconnect
D Disconnect
F Fused Disconnect
B Circuit Breaker
NEMA rating
1 NEMA Type 1
3 NEMA Type 3R
Contactor
0 None
2 2 Contactors
3 3 Contactors
Reactor  [See Note 5]
0 None
3 Line Reactor
L Load Reactor
Filter
X Factory Required Designator
Options (If no option is required, leave field blank)
HA1 High Amp Rating    [See Note 6]
HT1 High Temperature Rating  (NEMA Type 3R only)    [See Note 7]
VFD only
VFD w/ Bypass
Conventional Bypass
Notes:  1. Available only with Voltage Codes 2 and 3.
            2. Available only with Voltage Codes 3 and 4.
Example Shown:  SED2-0.75/22X
SED2 VFD only, 0.75 kW (1 hp), 200 to 240V, open type IP20.
Notes:  2. Available only with Voltage Codes 1, 2, and 3.
            3. Available only with Voltage Codes 3 and 4.